M
-

Legion Park

Lions Park

Roughrider Park
Teamsters Park
Developers West Park
Spirit of life Park
Eagles Park

Bordon Harbor Park
Softball Park
Stargazer Park

Eagles Park

Kiwanis Park
Bauknecht Park
Ventures Park

KC Park

HA Kautzmann Park

Legion Park

HA Kautzman Park

KC Park
Legion Park

Lions Park

Teamsters Park
Developers West Park
Spirit of Life Park
Eagles Park

Bordon Harbor Park
Softball

Star Gazer Park
Kiwanis Park
Bauknecht Park

Dog Park/ Sitting Bull
Ventures Park
Longfellow

Legion Warming House

Eagles Multi- Purpose
Softball Meeting room

South Softball Bathrooms

North Softball Bathrooms/ Conse:

Baseball Bathrooms/ Concession/

Installation Dates

2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2003
2004
2005
2007
2009

2015
2016
2018
2019
2020
2020

2021

Shelters
Large
Table Shelter
Table Shelter
Large (1)
Small (2)
Small (3)
Large shelter- Zachmeier
2 small shelters
Table Shelter
None
Large (1)
Small (2)
Small(3)
2 small shelters
Parking lot shelter
Two Table Shelter
None
None

Dog Park Shelter
None
None

Park Buildings

HVAC

14-updated- new furnace and /

Ages

5-12
5-12
5-12
5-12
5-12
5-12
5-12
5-12
5-12
5-12

2-12
2-5
5-12
5-12
5-12
2-12

5-12

Age
Recon- 2020
New 2020
2005
30+ years
30+ years
30+ Years
2000?
2006
2005

Recon- 2018
30+ years
30+ years
2005
20 years+/old gas canopy
2009

Roof
2001

Notes Replacement dates

2023 with 2-5 yo play ground

2026
Play equipment only it 2024
2025
2026

2025 w/ expansion of playground

Purple Dinosaur Playg 2025
2027
2030
2032

(Universal

Playground) 2035
2036
2038
2039
2040
2040

(Playground closest
to the road) 2041

Park Shelters

Condition/Replacement Dates

Good Condition

New in 2021

Galvanized- Fair condition
Steel, Paint needed

Good Condition

Good Condition

Good Condition

Galvanized- Fair condition
Galvanized- Fair condition
Good shape- may need paint 2024
Reroof/ paint 2021/2022
Good Condition

Reinstalled 2020 from Kautzmann

Misc.
Needs insulation added in roof

Replace shingles with tin, gutters, soffit and facia- 2026

2015
2012
2000- water heater only

1993?- water heater

2020- water heater

Baseball Wings- Dugouts, Lockerr water heater- split systems- he

Soccer Bathrooms/ Concessons
Soccer Crows nest/ lockerroom

DCP
Shop

2005- water heater

2019- split system- heat. A/C
- water heater, electric cove he

19507

2015
2012
2001
Steel Roof 2025
2001
Steel Roof 2025
2004
2019
2005
2018
1998
2001

Repaint exterior 2027

Updated irrigation well 2023- $20,000

Garage Door- 2023-$500
Misc updates 2019
Updated irrigation 2019

Update according to ICON study
2021 Updates



